

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

200 Cascade Trl

200 Cascade Trail

CONCERNING THE P	ROP	ERT	ΥA	Τ.	_			Sai	n Ma	rcos	s, Tx 78666			
DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLE	R AI	ND I	SI	OT.	AS	UBSTITUTE FOR A	YW.	INSE	DEC.	ITION OF THE PROPERTY AS TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE , SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	RI	IVE	D
Seller _ is _ is not o	occup	ying	the	Pro	per /an	ty. If	unoccupied (by Sell imate date) or ne	er),	how	long	since Seller has occupied the F	rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Prope	rty h	as t	he i	tem	s m	arke	ed below: (Mark Yes	(Y)	. No	(N).		,		
Item	Y	N	-	1	_	em		Y	N		Item		N	
Cable TV Wiring	V	+	Ť	1	-		Propane Gas:	V	-	-	The second secon	1	N	U
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V			1		_	ommunity (Captive)	1	V	Н	Pump: sump grinder Rain Gutters	1	-	-
Ceiling Fans	V			1			Property	10	-		Range/Stove	1		-
Cooktop	V	1		1	-	ot Tu	The state of the s	-	V	-	Roof/Attic Vents	1		-
Dishwasher	V						om System	+	V	\vdash	Sauna	-		-
Disposal	V				-			V	V	\vdash	Smoke Detector	-		-
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Microwave Outdoor Grill			V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		~		
Exhaust Fans	V			1	Pa	itio/[Decking	V			Spa		.7	
Fences	V				_	_	ing System	1			Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.	V				_	ool	nig Cycleni	V			TV Antenna	Н	7	-
French Drain	1	V					quipment	V			Washer/Dryer Hookup		-	-
Gas Fixtures	V						faint. Accessories	1			Window Screens			_
Natural Gas Lines		1			_	_	leater		V		Public Sewer System	V	V	
Item	_			Υ	N	U		_		4-1141				
Central A/C		_	_	i	"	-	Velectric gas	nun		of u	onal Information	_		_
Evaporative Coolers				-	V	+	number of units:	riun	bei	OI UI	nits.	_		
Wall/Window AC Units		_	_		0	+	number of units:	_	_	_		_	_	_
Attic Fan(s)					V	-	if yes, describe:			_		_		_
Central Heat				V	-		Velectric gas	DUID	her	of m	nite: 1	_	_	_
Other Heat					V		if yes, describe:	119411	IDOI	OI UI	iita.			_
Oven			_	V	-		number of ovens:	-		olo	estric Jaco other	_	_	_
Fireplace & Chimney				V			y guo curon							
Carport					V		The second secon	atta			other: Goes lay lighten	_	_	
Garage				V	-			atta				_		_
Garage Door Openers				V			number of units:	1	CITICO	_	number of remotes: 'Z		_	-
Satellite Dish & Controls	3					V	owned lease	d fro	m.		Hamber of remotes.		_	_
Security System				V						150	ed for Security-With (1		-
Solar Panels					V		owned lease			OIII	CONTROL ON (an	1250	3.5
Water Heater				V			électric gas		her:	_	number of units:	1 -	80 a	T
Water Softener				V			Lowned lease	-		_	number of units.	_	a g	el_
Other Leased Items(s)				V	-	-	if yes, describe: L	_		/ -	Bubbas Got Gas	_	_	_
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22 Better Broker, Texas Realty, 4488 Spices						uyer		nd Se		1.	ed CIL	ge 1	of 6	,

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St. Suite 2200, Dates, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Matt Prewett

200 Cascade Trl

						San Marc	05,	17 10	0000		
Underground Lawn Sprint	der		141	aut	omatic	manual	are	as co	vered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if					if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)						
Water supply provided by Was the Property built bef (If yes, complete, sign Roof Type:	n, and at Arch coverir	ttach i ete ng on	yes _/h	D_0	o-op_ inknow	_ unknown	(other:			ate)
Are you (Seller) aware of are need of repair? yes	any of	the ite	, describe	(attac	h addi	tional sheets	s if r	necess	vorking condition, that have diary): e following? (Mark Yes (Y) i		
aware and No (N) if you :	are not	awar	e.)			anotions in	_	_		you	are
The State of the S	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	Y	N
Basement	-		Floors					U	Sidewalks		V
Ceilings			Founda	-	The same of the sa	5)		V	Walls / Fences		V
Doors	\rightarrow	4	Interior	-	_			V	Windows		V
Driveways	1	4	Lighting	-				V	Other Structural Components		V
Electrical Systems	- 1	2	Plumbi	ng Sy:	stems			V			
			Doof	Roof							
Exterior Walls If the answer to any of the Section 3. Are you (Sell-			ion 2 is ye								
Section 3. Are you (Sell-you are not aware.)			ion 2 is ye	e folk	owing	conditions	? (N		s if necessary):	- 22	
Section 3. Are you (Sell- you are not aware.)			ion 2 is ye			conditions	? (N			No (I	N
Section 3. Are you (Selliyou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring			ion 2 is ye	e folk	owing	Conditions Conditio	? (N			- 22	N
Section 3. Are you (Sell- you are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components	er) awa		ion 2 is ye	e folk	owing	Conditions Condition Radon G	? (N n as	lark Y		- 22	N
Section 3. Are you (Sell- you are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wi	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing	Conditions Condition Radon G Settling Soil Move	? (N n as	lark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and	- 22	N
Section 3. Are you (Selliyou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing	Conditions Conditio Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa	? (N n as	lark Y	es (Y) if you are aware and	- 22	NUV
Section 3. Are you (Sell- you are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfar Undergro	? (N as eme	nt Structu	es (Y) if you are aware and re or Pits ge Tanks	- 22	NUVUV
Section 3. Are you (Sellayou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Conditions Condition Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfat Undergro Unplatted	n as eme	nt Structu Stora semer	re or Pits	- 22	NUUVUU
Section 3. Are you (Sellayou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfat Undergro Unplatted Unrecord	n as eme	nt Structu Stora semer	re or Pits ge Tanks ents	- 22	NUUUUU
Section 3. Are you (Selliyou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn	n as eme	nt Structu Stora semer aseme	re or Pits ge Tanks nts eents Insulation	- 22	20000000
Section 3. Are you (Sell- you are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da	n assund	nt Structu Stora semer asem ehyde	re or Pits ge Tanks nts lents Insulation Due to a Flood Event	- 22	20000000
Section 3. Are you (Sellayou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands	n as eme	nt Structu Stora semer asem ehyde	re or Pits ge Tanks nts lents Insulation Due to a Flood Event	- 22	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Section 3. Are you (Sell- you are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habir Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active infe	n as emee Sund I Ea ed I Ea esta	nt Structu Stora semer aseme ehyde ge Not Prope	re or Pits ge Tanks nts lents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty	- 22	20000000
Section 3. Are you (Selli you are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees:oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead- Encroachments onto the P Improvements encroaching	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Conditions Radon Go Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active info	n as eme ed E and de mag	nt Structu Stora semer asem ehyde ge Not Prope	re or Pits ge Tanks its lents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty f termites or other wood WDI)	- 22	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Section 3. Are you (Sellayou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead- Encroachments onto the P Improvements encroaching Located in Historic District	er) awa	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfar Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active infedestroying	n as emece Sound I Ea ed I en ald mag on t esta g instrea	nt Structu Stora semer asem ehyde ge Not Prope tion of sects (re or Pits ge Tanks ints ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty f termites or other wood WDI) for termites or WDI	- 22	2777777777777
Section 3. Are you (Sellayou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead- Encroachments onto the P Improvements encroaching Located in Historic District Historic Property Designati	er) awai	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfar Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active infedestroying	n as eme seme seme seme seme seme seme se	nt Structu Stora semer asem ehyde ge Not Prope tion of sects (re or Pits ge Tanks its lents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty f termites or other wood WDI)	- 22	2777777777777777
Section 3. Are you (Sellayou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead- Encroachments onto the P Improvements encroaching Located in Historic District Historic Property Designati Previous Foundation Repa	er) awai	re of	any of th	e folk	owing N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Conditions Radon G Settling Soil Move Subsurfa Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active infedestroying Previous Previous Previous	n as ame e E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	nt Structu Stora semer ehyde ge Not Prope tion of sects (tment nite or s	re or Pits ge Tanks nts lents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty f termites or other wood WDI) for termites or WDI WDI damage repaired	- 22	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Section 3. Are you (Sellayou are not aware.) Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak wi Endangered Species/Habit Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Sp Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead- Encroachments onto the P	er) awai	ropert	any of the	e folk	owing COCCCCCCC	Conditions Radon Go Settling Soil Move Subsurfat Undergro Unplatted Unrecord Urea-forn Water Da Wetlands Wood Ro Active inford destroying Previous Previous Termite o	n as eme eme eme eme eme eme eme eme eme em	nt Structu Stora semer asem ehyde ge Not Prope tion of sects (tment nite or s	re or Pits ge Tanks ints ents Insulation Due to a Flood Event rty f termites or other wood WDI) for termites or WDI	- 22	2777777777777777

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer: _

and Seller: [[W], CH] Fax: \$124054005

Page 2 of 6 200 Cascade Trail

*If Buyer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).

For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding. which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 3 of 6

Phone: 512-084433 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hvolf.com

Fax: 5124054005

200 Cascade Trail

Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the Section 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? __yes ________ yes _______ fo If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): Section 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Summer Mountain Ranch POA Manager's name: Summer Britt Phone: 512-644-4198 Fees or assessments are: \$ 107,00 per year and are: \(\square \) mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? __yes (\$_____ If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? __yes ✓no If yes, describe: horse and hiking trails Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source. The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer. Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

If the answer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): See above

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: (Phone 6 24784433

Page 4 of 6

Fax: \$124054004

Concerning the Proj	perty at		200 Cascade San Marcos, Tx		
persons who rec	ularly provide	inspections and	(Seller) received ar who are either lic no If yes, attach copies	oneod as inend	ection reports from ectors or otherwise following:
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Insp	ector		No. of Pages
2/2/2023	Septic	Noel J /			2
2/17/2022	Septic	Rudy (Carson/Billy	Puff	Ī
Note: A buyer	should not rely on	the above-cited rep	orts as a reflection of the strom inspectors chose	ne current condition	n of the Property.
	any tax exemption	n(s) which you (Se	eller) currently claim for	200 : 100 :	an
Section 12. Have y insurance claim or	?yes ✓ no ou (Seller) ever r a settlement or av	eceived proceeds	amage, other than flo s for a claim for dam oceeding) and not use	age to the Prope	erty (for example, an
Section 13. Does ti	ne Property have	working smoke	detectors installed in Code?* unknown	accordance with	the smoke detector
installed in acco including perfor effect in your are A buyer may rec family who will impairment from	ordance with the requiremence, location, and ea, you may check un quire a seller to install reside in the dwelling a a licensed physician	uirements of the buil f power source requi known above or cont I smoke detectors for g is hearing-impaired t; and (3) within 10 da	-family or two-family dwell ding code in effect in the rements. If you do not kn act your local building offic the hearing impaired if: (1, i; (2) the buyer gives the rys after the effective date,	area in which the dy ow the building code ial for more informati) the buyer or a mem seller written eviden the buyer makes a	welling is located, e requirements in on. ber of the buyer's ce of the hearing written request for
agree who will b Seller acknowledges	ear the cost of install that the statemen	ng the smoke detecto ts in this notice are	red and specifies the local ors and which brand of smo true to the best of Sel inaccurate information	oke detectors to insta ler's belief and tha	II. t no person, including
Signature of Seller Printed Name: Tolo	a A blace	Date	Λ .	stime II	Date
	a vi Hop	HI B IV	Printed Name: Ch	Sima Ho	PRITS
TXR-1406) 07-08-22		by: Buyer:	and Seller:	JECtt	Page 5 of 6
Setter Broker, Texas Realty, 4608 Sp Satt Prewett			Phone: 313 ion) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Da	94704433 Fax: 51246 flas, TX 75201 www.lwoif.co	Ann Constant State

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

Better Broker, Texas Realty, 4408 Spicewood Springs Rd. Austin TX 78759

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is

	nted Name:	Printed Name:
Sig	nature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
The	undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ng notice.
(7)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PR	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE ROPERTY.
	Internet: Spectrum	phone #: 1-855-707-7328
	Propane: Bubba's Got Gas	phone #: 512 - 392 - 9999
	Phone Company: NA	phone #: N A
	Natural Gas: NIA	phone #: _N \ A
	Trash: Frontier Waste Solution S	phone #: 1-888-854-2905
	Cable: Spectrum	phone #: 1-855-707-7328
	Water: N A	phone #: N I A
	Sewer: _ Block Creek Sep	tic phone #: 1-830-995-3189
	Electric: Pedernales Electric Co	ρου phone #: 1-888 - 554 - 4732
(6)	The following providers currently provide service to the I	Property: ACS X 0
(5)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, m independently measured to verify any reported informati	easurements, or boundaries, you should have those items ion. Property: 2 photos of phone #: 1-888 - 554 - 4732
	for a military installation and may be accessed on county and any municipality in which the military installa	tion is located.

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dates, TX: 75201 www.lwof.com

Phone: \$124794433

200 Cascade Trail

Block Creek Concrete Products, LLC 444 A Old Hwy No 9 Comfort, TX 78013

Phone: (830) 995-3189

Fax: (830) 995-4051

To: John Hopkins 200 Cascade Trail San Marcos, TX 78666

Printed:2/17/2022 Site: 200 Cascade Trail San Marcos, TX 78666

(512) 748-2421

Permit #: 2015-29048

Agency: Hays County

County: Hays

Mfg / Brand: Advantage Wastewater LLC - Nu Water Treatment Type: Aerobic With Chlorine System S/N: 17705

Disposal: Surface Application

Customer ID: 3522

Contract Dates: 6/19/2021 - 6/19/2024 Scheduled Date: 2/19/2022

Inspection 2 of 9

Aerator S/N: 11565

Out: 1033

Installed: 6/15/2015 Warranty End: 6/15/2017

GPS Coordinates - Latitude: 29.926117 Longitude: -98.071800 ▼ This counts as a type of "Scheduled Inspection"

Entered By: Billy Duff

Service Type: Scheduled Inspection

Visit Date: 2/17/2022

Method: Grab Technician: Billy Duff Maint. Provider: Rudy Carson

> Aerators: Operational Filters: Operational

Irrigation Pumps: Operational Disinfection Device: Operational

Chlorine Supply: Operational

Sludge Levels

For Tank 1: 15 For Tank 2: 34 For Tank 3: 0"

Chlorine Residual: .57

CFM: 3.0

Tank Lid / Riser: Secured

Electric Circuits: Operational Distribution System: Operational

Sprayfield Veg: Operational

Color: Good Odor: Good

Alarm: Operational

PSI Pressure: 3.0

Comments

 Service Completed - Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. - Cleaned compressor filter - reset timer - pretreat scum 10" - Secured system in the on position with a lock bolt

Owner signature:

Insp ID #:120528

Provider:

Rudy Carson

Technician: Billy Duff

License Info: MP0002036 Expires:

License Info: MT0001357 Expires:

Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC 444 A Old Hwy No 9 Comfort, TX 78013		1		
In	voice	Phone: (830) (995-3189 / Fax	Ema c (830) 995-40
(6 . I to	Date and Due	200000	2/2/2023
	0 /	Invoice No	- International Control of the Control	Net: 0
To: John Hopkins 200 Cascade Trail San Marcos, TX 78666	20 Main Pitrone	Cust ID No	3522	
Site: 200 Cascade Trail	Work	(512) 787-2457	Type: Sen Entered: Noe	vice el J Aleman
Invoiced Line Items	Qty Unit Prices	Subtotals	Taxed Taxed Ame	Line Totals
Sprinkler	1 \$20.000	\$20.000	¥ \$1.35	\$21.35
Please pay balance due upon receipt of invoice. Thank You!	Qty Total	Subtotal \$20.00	Taxed Total \$1.35	Line Total
Tax	(1:	Kendall County	6.750 %	
				\$1.35
		Total Tax:		\$1.35 \$1.35
		axable Amount:		\$1.35 \$20.00
				\$1.35 \$20.00 \$0.00
	Non-T	axable Amount: axable Amount: Invoice Total:		\$1.35 \$20.00
	Non-1	axable Amount: axable Amount: Invoice Total: ount Received;		\$1.35 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$21.35
Pay to: Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC	- Am Remaining	axable Amount: axable Amount: Invoice Total: ount Received;	ID No: 3	\$1.35 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$21.35 \$0.00 \$21.35
Pay to: Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC 444 A Old Hwy No 9 Comfort, TX 78013	- Am Remaining	axable Amount: axable Amount: Invoice Total: ount Received: Balance:	Created: 2 Due Date: 2	\$1.35 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$21.35 \$0.00 \$21.35 3522 35840 2/2/2023 2/2/2023
Pay to: Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC 444 A Old Hwy No 9 Comfort, TX 78013 Phone: (830) 995-3189 / Fax: (830) 995-4051 Email:	- Am Remaining	axable Amount: axable Amount: Invoice Total: ount Received: Balance:	Created: 2 Due Date: 2 ount Due: \$21	\$1.35 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$21.35 \$0.00 \$21.35 3522 35840 2/2/2023 .35
Pay to: Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC 444 A Old Hwy No 9 Comfort, TX 78013 Phone: (830) 995-3189 / Fax: (830) 995-4051 Email: Customer/ID: John Hopkins (3522)	- Am Remaining	axable Amount: axable Amount: Invoice Total: ount Received: Balance: Current Am	Created: 2 Due Date: 2 ount Due: \$21	\$1.35 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$21.35 \$0.00 \$21.35 3522 35840 2/2/2023 .35
Aviation Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC 444 A Old Hwy No 9 Comfort, TX 78013 Phone: (830) 995-3189 / Fax: (830) 995-4051 Email: Customer/ID: John Hopkins (3522) Method of Payment: CHECK Card #	Remaining	axable Amount: axable Amount: Invoice Total: ount Received: Balance: Current Am Amount Billing	Created: 2 Due Date: 2 ount Due: \$21	\$1.35 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$21.35 \$0.00 \$21.35 3522 35840 2/2/2023 2/2/2023

Block Creek Aerobic Services, LLC 444 A Old Hwy No 9 Comfort, TX 78013

Past Due

Email: Phone: (830) 995-3189 / Fax: (830) 995-4051

Invoice

Inv Date and Due: 2/2/2023

Invoice No: 35852

Cust ID No: 3522

2/2/2023 Net 0

To: John Hopkins 200 Cascade Trail San Marcos, TX 78666

Site: 200 Cascade Trail

Main Phone: (512) 748-2421

Work:

Cell Phone:

WO#: 47243 Type: Work Order

Alt Cell:

Entered: Rudy Carson

Invoiced Line Items	Qty	Unit Prices	Subtotals	Taxed	Taxed Amt	Line Totals
Sprinkler	1	\$20.000	\$20.000			\$21.35

Please pay balance due upon receipt of invoice.	Thank You!	Qty Total	Subtotal	Taxed Total	Line Totals
		1	\$20.00	\$1.35	\$20.00
		Tax 1:	Kendall County	6.750 %	\$1.35

Problem:

Pooling around 1 sprinkler and the one sprinler isn't spraying.

Can move to other day if full

Total Tax: \$1.35 Taxable Amount: \$20.00 Non-Taxable Amount: \$0.00 Invoice Total: \$21.35

<> Results:

- Technician Secured the Tank Lid and/or Riser prior to leaving location. Inspection - Cleaned compressor filter - Scum in pretreatment is 16", cleaned one sprinklers screen and replaced a sprinkler, checked timer, checked buzzers, everything is properly working at this time.

- Amount Received:

Remaining Balance:

\$0.00

\$21.35